HB0406/263520/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 406

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "- **Criminal Charge**"; and in line 3, after "of" insert "clarifying that "spouse" includes a former spouse for purposes of disclosure of confidential communications occurring during marriage;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 15, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "SPOUSE" INCLUDES A FORMER SPOUSE.";

in lines 16 and 19, strike "(A)" and "(B)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively; and in line 16, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)".